#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iDirect, Inc.		06/09/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VT iDirect, Inc.
Street Address:	13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76671436	OPENAMIP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan S. Weinstein

Address Line 1: Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neust

Address Line 2: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	302117US56
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan S. Weinstein
Signature:	/JSW/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0044

Date:	07/26/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=302117US-recordation#page1.tif source=302117US-recordation#page2.tif source=302117US-recordation#page3.tif source=302117US-recordation#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0045

### United States Patent and Trademark Office

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
iDirect, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?   Yes   No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: VT iDirect, Inc.
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 13865 Sunrise Valley Dr., Suite 100 Herndon, VA 20171
☐ Corporation – State:Delaware	Country: USA
☐ Other	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship ☐ Citizenship ☐ Citizenship ☐ Citizenship ☐ Citizenship ☐ Citizenship
3. Nature of Conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached \( \sqrt{Yes} \) \( \sqrt{No} \)
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	( - co-gramon mass of a separate deciment from Assignment)
☐ Other	
Execution Date: June 9, 2008	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or des	cription of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/671,436	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or	
	Ç
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41): \$40.00
Jordan S. Weinstein	Authorized to be abarred by andit and
Kathleen Cooncy-Porter	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. Attorneys at Law	☐ Enclosed
1940 Duke Street	8. Payment Information
Alexandria, Virginia 22314 (703) 413-3000	a. Credit Card (see attached form)
Email: tmdocket@oblon.com OSMMN Ref: 302117U\$56	b. Deposit Account Number: 50-2014
Change & Chlain Mai	
9. Signature: Signature	July <b>25</b> , 2011  Date
	Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and
<u>Jordan S. Weinstein</u> Name of Person Signing	document: <u>4</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

5513616\_1.DOC



PAGE 3

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDIRECT, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDIRECT, INC." TO "VT IDIRECT, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2008, AT
6:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

3157069 8100

080680706

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6652219

DATE: 06-11-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0047

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:47 PM 06/10/2008 FILED 06:32 PM 06/10/2008 SRV 080680706 - 3157069 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF iDirect, Inc.

IDIRECT, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is iDirect, Inc.

SECOND: The date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 19, 2000.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of such Article the following new Article I:

"1. The name of this corporation is VT IDIRECT, INC. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: This amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

361985 v2/RE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of iDirect, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed this 9th day of May, 2008.

June

DIRECT, INC.

361985 v2/RE

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0049

**RECORDED: 07/26/2011**